
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2373
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2006
KADAPA AIRPORT
Annayyagari Shri Sai Prathap

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to develop Kadapa Airport in Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the funds allocated by the Government for this purpose; and

(d) the time by which the work is likely to be started?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) Airports Authority of India has no proposal to undertake further development of Cuddapah airport as there is no demand from any airlines to operate scheduled flights to that airport.

(b), (c) and (d) Do not arise.
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